Financial liabilities (82,609)  (103,917)

 (79,095)  (79,011)

Floating rate instruments
Financial liabilities (42,035)  (81,889)

150 ANNUAL REPORT 2020 SCOMI ENERGY SERVICES BHD

Notes to the Financial Statements   108
Registration No. 199601025627 (397979-A)

28. Financial instruments (continued)

(f) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and
liabilities at fair values through profit or loss, and the Group does not
designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge
accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of
the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

(b) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the
reporting period would have (decreased)/increased equity and post-tax
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that
all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remained
constant.

 Profit or loss
 100 bp  100 bp
 Increase  Decrease
Group RM’000  RM’000
2020
Floating rate instruments (319)  319

2019
Floating rate instruments (622)  622

15
1

AN
N

U
AL

 R
EP

O
RT

 2
02

0
S
C

O
M

I
E

N
E

R
G

Y
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S
 B

H
D

N
ot

es
 t

o
th

e
Fi

na
nc

ia
l S

ta
te

m
en

ts
10

9
R

eg
is

tr
at

io
n

N
o.

 1
99

60
10

25
62

7
(3

97
97

9-
A

)
  28

.
Fi

na
nc

ia
l i

ns
tr

um
en

ts
 (c

on
tin

ue
d)

(g
)

Fa
ir

va
lu

e
in

fo
rm

at
io

n
 T

he
 c

ar
ry

in
g

am
ou

nt
s

of
 c

as
h

an
d

ba
nk

 b
al

an
ce

s,
 s

ho
rt

-t
er

m
 re

ce
iv

ab
le

s
an

d
pa

ya
bl

es
 a

nd
 s

ho
rt-

te
rm

 b
or

ro
w

in
gs

 a
pp

ro
xi

m
at

e
th

ei
r

fa
ir

va
lu